

PRESS RELEASE

January 19, 2019

Chief of Bureau

New President and Vice President of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) for 2019



CS Ranjeet Pandey President, The ICSI



CS Ashish Garg Vice-President, The ICSI

CS Ranjeet Pandey, a Fellow Member of the Institute has been elected as President of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India for the year 2019 w.e.f. 19th January, 2019.

CS Ashish Garg, a Fellow Member of the Institute has been elected as the Vice-President of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India for the year 2019 w.e.f. 19th January, 2019.

CS Ranjeet Pandey, President, The ICSI

CS Ranjeet Pandey is a Fellow Member of "The Institute of Companies Secretaries of India". He is also an Insolvency Professional, registered with IBBI. He is a Law Graduate from Faculty of Law, University of Delhi and also a Graduate in Science (B.Sc). He is a Nominee of the Council in 'Vision New ICSI 2022'. CS Ranjeet Pandey was a member of Secretarial Standard Board (SSB) of ICSI for year 2015, 2016, 2018. He was a member of the Working Committee of MCA for streamlining 'Working under the Companies Act, 2013'. He was also the Chairman of the Golden Jubilee Organizing Committee of ICSI. He was an elected Central Council Member of ICSI for the term 2015-2018 and re-elected for the term 2019-2022. CS Ranjeet Pandey was a Regional Council Member of NIRC of ICSI for two terms i.e. 2007-2010 and 2011-2014 and has been Chairman at NIRC of ICSI for the year 2011.

CS Ranjeet Pandey is a prominent speaker at various seminars, conferences and workshops organized by Banks, Industry Chambers, ICSI and ICAI. He has authored a number of articles on Company Law for ICSI publications.

CS Ranjeet Pandey has over 15 years of experience in the field of Corporate and Commercial Laws and has been practicing as a Company Secretary since 2004. He is an advisor to the corporates in the area of Mergers, Amalgamations, Acquisitions and Corporate Restructuring, Insolvency & Bankruptcy, Commercial Contract and Agreements, SEBI and Capital Market matters, Audits, Compliances & Due-diligence of Business.

CS Ashish Garg, Vice-President, The ICSI

CS Ashish Garg is a Fellow Member of the Institute of Companies Secretaries of India.

He is a Post Graduate in Economics (M.A.) and Commerce (M.Com.) and Graduate in

Law (L.LB.) from Vikram University, Ujjain. He was elected to the Central Council of the

ICSI for the term 2015-2018 and re-elected for the term 2019-2022. He was the

Chairman of Practicing Company Secretaries Committee of the ICSI for the year 2015-

16. He was also the Chairman of Centre of Corporate Governance, Research and

Training (CCGRT) for the year 2017. He was a member of the Cost Accounting

Standards Board of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India for the year 2018. He was

nominated as Director on the Board of ICSI Insolvency Professional Agency. He was

the Chairman of Placement Committee, PMQ Committee and Direct Tax Code

Committee of the ICSI for the year 2018.

CS Ashish Garg is highly passionate about the CS Profession. He was the Secretary

and Vice Chairman of Indore Chapter of the ICSI in 2004 and 2005. He was the

member of the Western India Regional Council of the ICSI for two terms i.e. from 2007

to 2014 and Secretary of WIRC in 2013 and 2014.

CS Ashish Garg has over 18 years of experience and specializes in Corporate Laws,

organizational restructuring and corporate legal counseling to companies and

appearances before Company Law Board. He has been a prominent speaker at various

conferences and seminar in India and abroad. He has authored a number of Articles for

magazines and newspapers.

Preeti Kaushik Banerjee

Director

Corporate Communication

Tel: 011-45341022

Email: preeti.Banerjee@icsi.edu